

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. CrI.A. No.1063 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
9.	23.04.2026	<u>KSR,J & AHHS,J</u> <i>(per Hon'ble Sri Justice K.Suresh Reddy)</i> As seen from the Paper Book and also the original record sent by the trial Court, the judgment is shown as 'Draft Judgment'. Further, in the calendar to the judgment the case number is shown as Special Sessions Case No.20/2014. But, in the Draft Judgment, the case number is shown as Special Sessions Case No.20/2015. Hence, Registry is directed to place the original judgment pertaining to Special Sessions Case No.20 of 2014 on the file of the Court of Special Sessions Judge for trial of offences under Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act Cases, Kadapa. Post next week. <u>K.SURESH REDDY, J</u> <u>A.HARI HARANADHA SARMA, J</u> MVA	