

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. CrI.A. No.1063 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	05.05.2026	<u>KSR,J & CGR,J</u> <i>(per Hon'ble Sri Justice K.Suresh Reddy)</i> In the Paper Book, the draft judgment has been enclosed, in which the case number is shown as Special Sessions Case No.20 of 2015. As such, this Court, by order dt. 23.04.2026, directed the Registry to produce the original judgment pertaining to Special Sessions Case No.20 of 2014. Today, when the appeal is taken up for hearing, the Registry produced the original judgment copy showing the Special Sessions Case No.20 of 2014. This Criminal Appeal is dismissed. (vide separate judgment). K.SURESH REDDY, J CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J MVA	

--	--	--	--